THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 10-943

Being a by-law to appoint a Chief Administrative Officer and to define the duties of the office of the Chief Administrative Officer.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act S.O. 2001, c. 25, section 229, provides that a municipality may appoint a chief administrative officer who shall be responsible for (a) exercising general control and management of the affairs of the municipality for the purpose of ensuring the efficient and effective operation of the municipality; and (b) performing such other duties as are assigned by the municipality;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami considers it desirable and expedient to appoint a Chief Administrative Officer and then prescribe his duties.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law 05-620 is hereby repealed; and
- 2. That Patrick Cormier be and is hereby appointed as Chief Administrative Officer of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami and is hereinafter referred to as the "Chief Administrative Officer" or "CAO" with duties as outlined in Schedule "A" to this by-law; and
- 3. That this bylaw and appointment shall take effect on September 7, 2010.

Read a first time this 26th day of August, 2010.

Read a second and third time and finally passed this 26th day of August, 2010.

Mayor

CAO